
    

 

  

       

DATE  Opponent  Location Time  

Monday, January 20, 2025  AHSAA First Official Practice with a ball     

Saturday, January 25, 2025  Ref Clinic  RBC Complex   

Monday, February 10, 2025 Home Glencoe JVB/JVG WCS 5:30/7:00  

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Home Oxford VG/VB WCS 5:30 / 7:30  

Thursday, February 13, 2025  Donoho VG/VB Donoho 5:30 / 7:00  

Saturday, February 15, 2025  Sylacauga JVG/VG/VB/JVB Sylacauga 10:00/11:30 /1:00/3:00  

Monday, February 17, 2025  Pell City JVG/JVB Pell City 5:30/7:00  

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Home Oxford JVG/JVB WCS 5:30 / 7:00  

Thursday, February 20, 2025  Oneonta VG/VB Oneonta 5:30 / 7:00  

Saturday, February 22, 2025  Geraldine JVG/JVB Geraldine 1:00 / 2:30  

Monday, February 24, 2025  Collinsville VG/VB Collinsville 5:00 / 7:00  

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Home Ft Payne VG WCS 5:30  

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Home Coosa Christian VB WCS 7:30  

Thursday, February 27, 2025  Glencoe JVB/JVG Glencoe 5:30/7:00  

Friday, February 28, 2025  Etowah Boys VB RBC Complex Field 1 5:00 County Tournament 

Friday, February 28, 2025  Glencoe Girls VG RBC Complex Field 5 7:00 County Tournament 

Saturday, March 01, 2025  Gadsden City Boys VB RBC Complex Field 6 9:00 County Tournament 

Saturday, March 01, 2025  Gadsden City Girls VG RBC Complex Field 5 3:00 County Tournament 

Saturday, March 01, 2025  Geraldine Boys VB RBC Complex Field 6 1:00 County Tournament 

Saturday, March 01, 2025  3a v 3b/2a v 2b VG Field 2/Field 5 5:00 County Tournament 

Saturday, March 01, 2025  Boys Championship VB RBC Complex Field 6 7:30 County Tournament 

Saturday, March 01, 2025  Girls Championship VG RBC Complex Field 5 7:30 County Tournament 

Monday, March 03, 2025 Home Jacksonville JVG / JVB WCS 5:30 / 7:00  

Thursday, March 06, 2025  Lincoln VG/VB Lincoln HS 5:30 / 7:30 AREA 

Friday, March 07, 2025 Home Springville VG/VB WCS 5:00 / 7:00  

Saturday, March 08, 2025 Home Pell City JVG/JVB/VG/VB WCS 10:00/11:30/1:00/3:00  

Monday, March 10, 2025 Home Cherokee County JVG/JVB WCS 5:30/7:00  

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Home Sylacauga VG/VB WCS 5:30 / 7:30  

Thursday, March 13, 2025  Douglas VG/VB Douglas HS 5:00 / 7:00  

Tuesday, March 18, 2025  Jacksonville VG/VB Jacksonville 5:00 / 7:00 AREA 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 Home Gadsden City JVB/VB/VG WCS 4:30/5:30/7:00  

Sunday, March 31, 2024  Oxford VG/VB Oxford 5:30 / 7:30  

Monday, April 07, 2025  Cherokee County JVG/JVB Cherokee County 5:30/7:00  

Friday, April 04, 2025 Home Pike Road HS - AL VG Foley Complex field 13 7:00 FOLEY Southern Coast Cup 

Friday, April 04, 2025 Away Putnam City N HS-OK VB Foley Complex field 08 5:00 FOLEY Southern Coast Cup 

Saturday, April 05, 2025 Away Putnam City N HS-OK VG Foley Complex field 09 10:30 FOLEY Southern Coast Cup 

Saturday, April 05, 2025 Home Loganville HS - GA VB Foley Complex field 09 12:30 FOLEY Southern Coast Cup 

Saturday, April 05, 2025 Away Baker HS - AL VG Foley Complex field 08 4:30 FOLEY Southern Coast Cup 

Saturday, April 05, 2025 Away Pike Road HS - AL VB Foley Complex field 02 6:30 FOLEY Southern Coast Cup 

Tuesday, April 08, 2025 Home Sylacauga JVG / JVB WCS 5:00 / 6:30  

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Home Oneonta VG/VB WCS 5:30 / 7:00  

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Home Jacksonville VG/VB WCS 5:00 / 7:00 AREA 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Home Lincoln VG/VB WCS 5:30 / 7:30 AREA 

       

 

WCS Soccer 2025 
(Bold are Home Games) 


